WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs CYNTHIA SILVER and JEFFREY SILVER pray for judgment 

against Defendants SCHULTE CONTRACTING & SERVICES, LLC and DEHAH M. HARRIS and 

ROY E. HARRIS and each of them, jointly and severally in a sum that is fair and reasonable more 

than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) plus pre-judgment interest at the highest rate of 

interest allowed by law, attorney fees, costs herein expended, and for such other and further relief 

as this Court deems just and proper in the premises. 

COUNT TWO - INTENTIONAL TRESPASS

[...]

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs CYNTHIA SILVER and JEFFREY SILVER pray for judgment 

against Defendants SCHULTE CONTRACTING & SERVICES, LLC and DEHAH M. HARRIS and 

ROY E. HARRIS and each of them, jointly and severally in a sum that is fair and reasonable more 

than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) plus pre-judgment interest at the highest rate of 

interest allowed by law, attorney fees, costs herein expended, and for such other and further relief 

as this Court deems just and proper in the premises. 

COUNT THREE - TREBLE DAMAGES 

Come now Plaintiffs CYNTHIA SILVER and JEFFREY SILVER and for Count